amounts of additional Tax Debt, the amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of
overlapping Tax Debt of the District.

District's
Total Overlapping
Tax Tax

Supported Estimated Supported
Debt As Of % Debt As Of

Taxing Jurisdiction 11/30/2025 Applicable 11/30/2025
Cleveland ISD 298,324,785$   (1) 100.00% 298,324,785$   (1)

City of Cleveland 11,630,000   93.18% 10,836,834
Liberty County 22,085,000   34.31% 7,577,364
Montgomery County 516,260,000   0.04% 206,504
San Jacinto County 405,000   7.03% 28,472

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 316,973,958$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.04%
Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 7,762$

____________
(1) Projected as of December 30, 2025 (the “Delivery Date”), includes the Bonds but excludes the Refunded Bonds.

Preliminary, subject to change.

30

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total % of

Year Debt Service Principal
Ending Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total   Requirements(2) Retired
2026 2,059,785$   12,285,065$   14,344,850$   585,000$   926,298$   1,511,298$   15,856,148$   0.89%
2027 3,045,000   11,203,300   14,248,300   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   15,648,300 1.91%
2028 3,395,000   11,053,200   14,448,200   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   15,848,200 3.05%
2029 4,385,000   10,870,525   15,255,525   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   16,655,525 4.52%
2030 5,075,000   10,652,169   15,727,169   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   17,127,169 6.22%
2031 5,275,000   10,426,544   15,701,544   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   17,101,544 7.98%
2032 6,000,000   10,193,025   16,193,025   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   17,593,025 10.00%
2033 5,945,000   9,948,550   15,893,550   -   1,400,000   1,400,000   17,293,550 11.99%
2034 4,685,000   9,733,150   14,418,150   1,570,000   1,360,750   2,930,750   17,348,900 14.09%
2035 5,340,000   9,522,200   14,862,200   1,650,000   1,280,250   2,930,250   17,792,450 16.43%
2036 5,725,000   9,276,300   15,001,300   1,730,000   1,195,750   2,925,750   17,927,050 18.93%
2037 5,795,000   9,026,425   14,821,425   1,825,000   1,106,875   2,931,875   17,753,300 21.48%
2038 6,620,000   8,767,175   15,387,175   1,915,000   1,013,375   2,928,375   18,315,550 24.34%
2039 7,480,000   8,473,600   15,953,600   2,015,000   915,125   2,930,125   18,883,725 27.53%
2040 7,555,000   8,148,325   15,703,325   2,115,000   811,875   2,926,875   18,630,200 30.77%
2041 8,005,000   7,799,050   15,804,050   2,225,000   703,375   2,928,375   18,732,425 34.20%
2042 8,485,000   7,429,325   15,914,325   2,340,000   589,250   2,929,250   18,843,575 37.82%
2043 8,980,000   7,038,050   16,018,050   2,460,000   469,250   2,929,250   18,947,300 41.66%
2044 9,500,000   6,624,325   16,124,325   2,585,000   343,125   2,928,125   19,052,450 45.71%
2045 10,050,000   6,185,975   16,235,975   2,715,000   210,625   2,925,625   19,161,600 49.99%
2046 11,115,000   5,711,950   16,826,950   2,855,000   71,375   2,926,375   19,753,325 54.67%
2047 14,965,000   5,137,025   20,102,025   -   -   -   20,102,025 59.69%
2048 15,720,000   4,496,000   20,216,000   -   -   -   20,216,000 64.96%
2049 16,470,000   3,852,200   20,322,200   -   -   -   20,322,200 70.48%
2050 17,245,000   3,177,900   20,422,900   -   -   -   20,422,900 76.26%
2051 18,065,000   2,471,700   20,536,700   -   -   -   20,536,700 82.31%
2052 18,915,000   1,732,100   20,647,100   -   -   -   20,647,100 88.65%
2053 16,540,000   1,023,000   17,563,000   -   -   -   17,563,000 94.20%
2054 17,305,000   346,100   17,651,100   -   -   -   17,651,100 100.00%

269,739,785$   212,604,253$   482,344,037$   28,585,000$   20,797,298$   49,382,298$   531,726,336$

Outstanding Debt (1) The Bonds (2)

_______________
(1) Excludes the Refunded Bonds and other obligations (see “ Table 10 – Other Obligations”). Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Interest shown for purposes of illustration only. Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 8  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BALANCE PROJECTION

Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 8/31/26  15,856,148$
Unaudited Interest and Sinking Fund Balance (as of 8/31/25) 13,145,249$
Estimated Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Revenues 17,298,777
Total Projections 30,444,026$

Estimated Balance, Fiscal Year Ending 8/31/26 14,587,878$